## State of Minnesota Pepartment of Military and Nabal Affairs Adjutant General's Office Saint Paul

EAW/FM August 12, 1940.

Honorable Mike Holm, Secretary of State, BUILDING.

Dear Sir:

In conformity with the provisions contained in Section 13, subdivision (b), Chapter 398, Session Laws 1931, as amended by Chapter 332, Session Laws 1933 and Chapter 40, Session Laws 1935, advise that on July 29, 1940, Brigadier General Frank E. Reed, a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, was retired in accordance with the provisions of Section 2423 Mason's Minnesota Statutes, and accordingly he ceased to be a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission on that date.

On August 2, 1940, Colonel Donald B. Robinson, commanding 216th Coast Artillery (AA), Minnesota National Guard, was appointed a Brigadier General of the Line, as provided in Chapter XII, General Statutes 1923, and I accordingly certify him as a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, pursuant to the provisions of law above cited.

ery truly yours,

8784

E. A. Walsh, The Adjutant General. 8784

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 2 1940

Mikely folian Secretary of State.